| CORPORATION(S) NAME |
|---------------------|
|---------------------|

. –

Acapo USA, Inc.

.

| THE P |
|-------------|
| |
| ALC: AN THE |
| |
| E ST T |
| LORIDE 21 |
| |

| (X) Profit () Nonprofit | () Amendment | () Merger |
|----------------------------------|---|---|
| (X) Foreign | () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Reinstatement | () Mark \mathcal{L} |
| () Limited Partnership () LLC | () Annual Report () Name Registration | $() \text{ Other} \qquad \qquad$ |
| | () Fictitious Name | () Change of RA $()$ UCC |
| () Certified Copy | () Photocopies | |
| () Call When Ready | () Call If Problem | () After 4:30 9 6 |
| (x) Walk In () Mail Out | () Will Wait | (x) Pick Up |
| Name | 3/21/02 | Order#: 5183761 |
| Availability Document | | nk |
| Examiner | | BK |
| Updater | | Ref#: |
| Verifier | | · |
| W.P. Verifier | • • | Amount: \$ |
| 12 12 | | 100005138971 5 -03/21/0201022019 |
| 660 East Jefferson Street | 1 | *****70.00 *****70.00 |
| Tallahassee, FL 32301 | | |
| Tel. 850 222 1092 | | |

ъ. ⁶

A CCH LEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES COMPANY

Fax 850 222 7615

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITE REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

~)e

| 1. | ACAPO USA, I | Inc. | | | | E CA | | - | |
|------|-----------------------|--|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|-------------|------------|------------|
| (| Name of corporation | n; must include the word "INCORI | PORATED", ' | "COMPANY", " | CORPORATION | V or De | À 📻 | | |
| , | words or abbreviation | ns of like import in language as wi | ill clearly indic | cate that it is a co | prporation instead | lofa 🤤 | 12 | | |
| 1 | natural person or par | tnership if not so contained in the | name at prese | nt.) | | i Dig | 1977 F | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | Delaware | <u>.</u> | 3. | Applied F | or | | v | | |
| (| State or country und | er the law of which it is incorporat | ed) | (FEI r | number, if applica | able) | | | |
| | 00 00 00 ¹ | - | . . | - | | | | | |
| 4. | 03-08-02 | 5. incorporation) | <u>Perpet</u> | ual Var com will | cease to exist or | "nemetual") | | | |
| | (Date of) | ncorporation | (Duration. | . Teat corp. will | cease to exist of | perpetuar) | | | |
| 6. | Upon qualif | ication | | | | | <u> </u> | . . | |
| | (Date first tran | sacted business in Florida.) (SEE | SECTIONS 60 | 07.1501, 607.150 |)2 and 817.155, F | F.S.) | | | |
| | 10900 | Roosevelt Blvd. | | | | | | | |
| 7. | 10800 | ROOSEVEIL BIVU. | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | St. P | etersburg, FL 33716 | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| | | (Current maili | ng address) | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | | | | | |
| Q | Anv lawful : | act, act <u>ivity or busin</u> | ess for v | which corno | rations may | 7 he organiz | ed | | · _ · |
| 0. | | corporation authorized in home st | | | | | | | |
| | | * | - | | | | | | |
| 9. | Name and street a | address of Florida registered | agent: (P.O | . Box or Mail I | Drop Box <u>NOT</u> | _acceptable) | | | |
| | | Comparation Seatons | | | | | | | |
| | Name: <u>C T</u> | Corporation System | | - | 1 - | | | | N 1 |
| Of | fice Address: 120 | 0 South Pine Island Road | | | | | | | |
| 01 | nee Audress. <u></u> | | | - · | · • • • | | | ът | |
| | Plan | tation | | _, Florida, <u>333</u> (Zip c | 24 | | | | |
| | | | | (Zip c | ode) | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 10. | . Registered agen | t's acceptance: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Ha | ving been named as | registered agent and to accept se by accept the appointment as regi | rvice of proce | ess for the above | stated corporation | on at the place de: I further cares to | signated in | | |
| INI, | s application, 1 nere | all statutes relative to the proper a | nd complete a | nerformance of | m mus capacity. mv duties, and I | am familiar with (| and accept | | |
| | | osition as registered agent. | \wedge | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 1 | | |
| | | C T Corporation System | (10) | \mathcal{V} | | | | | |

(Registered agent's signature)

Michael E. Jones Assistant Secretary

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| | PRS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable) |
|---------------------|---|
| Chairman: | EG TA |
| Address: | |
| | |
| /ice Chairmar | |
| | |
| Address: | Br. F |
| | |
| Director: <u>M</u> | arkku Jokela |
| Address: <u>S</u> | inimaentie 8b, 02630, Espoo, Finland |
| | |
| | |
| | ille Parpola |
| Address: <u>S</u> | inimaentie 8b, 02630, Espoo, Finland |
| | |
| | RS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable) |
| President: <u>V</u> | eli O. Kataja |
| Address: | 10800 Roosevelt Blvd., St. Petersburg, FL 33716 |
| | |
| | t: |
| | |
| Address: | |
| | |
| Secretary: <u>V</u> | fille Parpola |
| Address: S | inimaentie 8b, 02630, Espoo, Finland |
| <u></u> | |
| | |
| Freasurer: | |
| Address: | |
| | |
| NOTE: IC. | ecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. |
| NOIE: If n | to he was attachysicandeeddin no the application listing additional officers and of directors. |
| 13 | (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application) |
| | |
| 14. <u>Veli</u> | 0. Kataja, President (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) |

and the second second

.

,

٢

\$



The First State

ILEU I I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STAT DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ACAPO USA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.



3489532 8300

020157328

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

PAGE

AUTHENTICATION: 1654924

DATE: 03-08-02